In addition, we identified classification errors within two components of other comprehensive income (loss) before income taxes in the
Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income for the years ended December 31, 2010 and 2009. We are restating the Consolidated
Financial Statements for the years ended December 31, 2010 and 2009 to correct the classifications within other comprehensive income (loss) in
the Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income (Loss) for the years ended December 31, 2010 and 2009 between unrecognized gain
(loss) on derivative instruments and the reclassification adjustment for loss on derivative instruments realized in net income.

The effects of the restatements on our consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the year ended December 31, 2010 follow:

The effects of the restatements on our consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the year ended December 31, 2009 follows:

F-50

   Year ended December 31, 2010

(In thousands)
Previously
Reported   Adjustments   Restated

Net income   $ 108,263   $ —   $ 108,263

Other comprehensive income

Unrecognized loss on derivative instruments   (11,821 )   (46,158 )   (57,979 )
Reclassification adjustment for loss on derivative instruments realized

in net income   (23,079 )   46,158   23,079

Other comprehensive loss, net of income taxes   (34,900 )   —   (34,900 )

Total comprehensive income   $ 73,363   $ —   $ 73,363

   Year ended December 31, 2009

(In thousands)

Previously

Reported   Adjustments   Restated
Net income   $ 7,757   $ —   $ 7,757

Other comprehensive income

Unrecognized gain (loss) on derivative instruments   20,738   (25,506 )   (4,768 )
Reclassification adjustment for loss on derivative instruments realized in

net income   (12,753 )   25,506   12,753

Other comprehensive income, net of income taxes   7,985   —   7,985

Total comprehensive income   $ 15,742   $ —   $ 15,742

Table of Contents

TRANSOCEAN PACIFIC DRILLING INC.

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements—(Continued)

The effects of the restatements on our asset section of consolidated balance sheet as of December 31, 2010 follows:

F-51

   December 31, 2010

(In thousands)
Previously
Reported   Adjustments   Restated

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 93,790   $ (23,333 )   $ 70,457
Short-term restricted cash   —   23,333   23,333
Accounts receivable

Trade and other   85,703   —   85,703
Affiliates   290   —   290

Materials and supplies, net   20,071   —   20,071
Prepayments and other current assets   4,103   —   4,103

Total current assets   203,957   —   203,957

Property and equipment   1,474,988   —   1,474,988
Less accumulated depreciation   44,027   —   44,027